LASER  DIODES:  Ø3.8  MM,  Ø5.6  MM,  Ø9  MM,  AND  Ø9.5  MM  TO  CANS
Laser Diode Selection Guidea
Shop by Package / Type
TO Can (Ø3.8, Ø5.6, Ø9, and Ø9.5 mm)
TO Can Pigtail (SM)
TO Can Pigtail (PM)
TO Can Pigtail (MM)
FP Butterfly Package

cavity lasers should be considered. Please see our Laser Diode Tutorial for more information on these topics and laser diodes in general.
Laser diodes are sensitive to electrostatic shock. Please take the proper precautions when handling the device (see our electrostatic shock accessories). These
lasers are also sensitive to optical feedback, which can cause significant fluctuations in the output power of the laser diode depending on the application. See
our optical isolators for potential solutions to this problem. Members of our Tech Support staff are available to help you select a laser diode and to discuss
possible operation issues.
Pin Codes
Laser Diode pin codes indicate which mounts and diodes are compaitble. The drawings do not represent exact wiring diagrams.
For warranty information and the Thorlabs Life Support and Military Use Policy for laser diodes, please refer to the LD Operation tab.
Choosing a Collimation Lens for Your Laser Diode
Since the output of a laser diode is highly divergent, collimating optics are necessary. Since aspheric lenses do not introduce spherical aberration, they are
commonly chosen when the collimated laser beam is to be between one and five millimeters. A simple example will illustrate the key specifications to consider
when choosing the correct lens for a given application.
Example:
Laser Diode to be Used: L780P010
Desired Collimated Beam Diameter: Ø3 mm (Major Axis)
The specifications for the L780P010 laser diode indicate that the typical parallel and perpendicular FWHM beam divergences are 10° and 30°, respectively.
Therefore, as the light diverges, an elliptical beam will result. To collect as much light as possible during the collimation process, consider the larger of these
two divergence angles in any calculations (i.e., in this case use 30°). If you wish to convert your elliptical beam in to a round one, we suggest using an
Anamorphic Prism Pair, which magnifies one axis of your beam.
C O L L I M A T I O N  T U T O R I A L

375 - 405 nm TO Can Laser Diodes
Item # Info
Wavelength
(nm)
Power
(mW)a
Typical/Max
Drive Currenta Package Pin Code
Monitor
Photodiodeb
Compatible
Socket
Wavelength
Tested Spatial Mode
L375P70MLDc 375 70 110 mA / 140 mA Ø5.6 mm F Yes - No Single Mode
L404P400M 404 400 370 mA / 410 mA Ø5.6 mm G No S7060R No Multimode
L405P20 405 20 38 mA / 55 mA Ø5.6 mm B Yes S7060R No Single Mode
DL5146-101S 405 40 70 mA / 100 mA Ø5.6 mm B Yes S7060R No Single Mode
L405P150 405 150 138 mA / 170 mA Ø3.8 mm G No S038S No Single Mode
L405G1 405 1000 900 mA / 1200 mA Ø9 mm G No S8060 No Multimode
a. Do not exceed the maximum optical power or maximum drive current, whichever occurs first.
b. Laser diodes with a built-in monitor photodiode can operate at constant power.
c. A temperature-controlled mount such as our LDM56 laser diode mount is recommended for general use. Although this diode has a style F pin code, it can
be used with the LDM56(/M) mount when the mount has been configured for style G pin configurations. Note that constant power operation will not be

633 - 635 nm TO Can Laser Diodes
Item # Info
Wavelength
(nm)
Power
(mW)a
Typical/Max
Drive Currenta Package Pin Code
Monitor
Photodiodeb
Compatible
Socket
Wavelength
Tested Spatial Mode
HL63163DG 633 100 170 mA / 230 mA Ø5.6 mm G No S7060R No Single Mode
L635P5 635 5 30 mA / 45 mA Ø5.6 mm A Yes S7060R No Single Mode
HL6312G 635 5 55 mA / 85 mA Ø9 mm A Yes S8060 or S8060-4 No Single Mode
HL6320G 635 10 70 mA / 95 mA Ø9 mm A Yes S8060 or S8060-4 No Single Mode
HL6322G 635 15  85 mA / 100 mA Ø9 mm A Yes S8060 or S8060-4 No Single Mode
a. Do not exceed the maximum optical power or maximum drive current, whichever occurs first.

Today
637 - 639 nm TO Can Laser Diodes
Item # Info
Wavelength
(nm)
Power
(mW)a
Typical/Max
Drive Currenta Package Pin Code
Monitor
Photodiodeb
Compatible
Socket
Wavelength
Tested Spatial Mode
L637P5 637 5 20 mA / 25 mA Ø5.6 mm C Yes S7060R No Single Mode
HL63142DG 637 100 140 mA / 180 mA Ø5.6 mm A Yes S7060R No Single Mode
HL63133DG 637 170 250 mA / 320 mA Ø5.6 mm G No S7060R No Single Mode
HL6388MG 637 250 340 mA / 430 mA Ø5.6 mm H No S7060R No Multimode
L638P040 638 40 92 mA / 115 mA Ø5.6 mm A Yes S7060R No Single Mode
L638P150 638 150 230 mA / 300 mA Ø3.8 mm G No S038S No Single Mode
L638P200 638 200 280 mA / 330 mA Ø5.6 mm G No S7060R No Single Mode
L638P700M 638 700 820 mA / 1000 mA Ø5.6 mm G No S7060R No Multimode
HL6358MG 639 10 40 mA / 50 mA Ø5.6 mm A Yes S7060R No Single Mode
HL6323MG 639 30 95 mA / 130 mA Ø5.6 mm A Yes S7060R No Single Mode
a. Do not exceed the maximum optical power or maximum drive current, whichever occurs first.
b. Laser diodes with a built-in monitor photodiode can operate at constant power.

Note: The rows shaded green below denote single-frequency laser diodes.
Item # Info
Wavelength
(nm)
Power
(mW)a
Typical/Max
Drive Currenta Package Pin Code
Monitor
Photodiodeb
Compatible
Socket
Wavelength
Tested Spatial Mode
L780P010 780 10 24 mA / 40 mA Ø5.6 mm A Yes S7060R No Single Mode
L785P5 785 5 28 mA / 40 mA Ø5.6 mm A Yes S7060R No Single Mode
L785P25 785 25 45 mA / 60 mA Ø5.6 mm B Yes S7060R No Single Mode
L785P090 785 90 120 mA / 160 mA Ø5.6 mm C Yes S7060R No Single Mode
LD785-SEV300c,f 785 300 500 mA (Max)d Ø9 mme E No S8060 or S8060-4 Yes Single Frequencyf
LD785-SH300 785 300 400 mA / 450 mA Ø9 mm H No S8060 or S8060-4 Yes Single Mode
LD785-SE400 785 400 550 mA / 600 mA Ø9 mm E No S8060 or S8060-4 Yes Single Mode
a. Do not exceed the maximum optical power or maximum drive current, whichever occurs first.

Note: The rows shaded green below denote single-frequency laser diodes.
Item # Info
Wavelength
(nm)
Power
(mW)a
Typical/Max
Drive Currenta Package Pin Code
Monitor
Photodiodeb
Compatible
Socket
Wavelength
Tested Spatial Mode
ML620G40 805 500 650 mA / 850 mA Ø5.6 mm G No S7060R No Multimode
L808P010 808 10 50 mA / 70 mA Ø5.6 mm A Yes S7060R No Single Mode
L808P030 808 30 65 mA / 95 mA Ø5.6 mm A Yes S7060R No Single Mode
LD808-SA60 808 60 100 mA / 120 mA Ø5.6 mm A Yes S7060R Yesc Single Mode
LD808-SA100 808 100 145 mA / 160 mA Ø9 mm A Yes S8060 or S8060-4 Yesc Single Mode
M9-808-0150 808 150 180 mA / 220 mA Ø9 mm A Yes S8060 or S8060-4 No Single Mode
L808P200 808 200 260 mA / 300 mA Ø5.6 mm A Yes S7060R No Multimode
LD808-SEV500d,e 808 500 800 mA (Max)f Ø9 mmg E No S8060 or S8060-4 Yes Single Frequencye
LD808-SE500 808 500 750 mA / 800 mA Ø9 mmg E No S8060 or S8060-4 Yes Single Mode
L808P500MM 808 500 650 mA / 700 mA Ø5.6 mm A Yes S7060R No Multimode
L808P1000MM 808 1000 1100 mA / 1500 mA Ø9 mm E No S7060R No Multimode
javascript:;
javascript:;
a. Do not exceed the maximum optical power or maximum drive current, whichever occurs first.
b. Laser diodes with a built-in monitor photodiode can operate at constant power.

Monitor
Photodiodeb
Compatible
Socket
Wavelength
Tested Spatial Mode
L820P100 820 100 145 mA / 210 mA Ø5.6 mm C Yes S7060R No Single Mode
L820P200 820 200 250 mA / 340 mA Ø5.6 mm C Yes S7060R No Single Mode
javascript:;
javascript:;
HL8338MG 830 50 75 mA / 100 mA Ø5.6 mm C Yes S7060R No Single Mode
LD830-SE650 830 650 900 mA / 1050 mA Ø9 mmc E No S8060 or S8060-4 Yes Single Mode
LD830-MA1W 830 1000 1330 mA / 1700 mA Ø9 mm A Yes S8060 or S8060-4 Yesd Multimode
LD830-ME2W 830 2000 3 A (Max) Ø9 mmc E No S8060 or S8060-4 Yes Multimode
L840P200 840 200 255 mA / 340 mA Ø5.6 mm C Yes S7060R No Single Mode
L850P010 850 10 50 mA / 70 mA Ø5.6 mm A Yes S7060R No Single Mode
L850P030 850 30 65 mA / 95 mA Ø5.6 mm A Yes S7060R No Single Mode
L850P200 850 200 255 mA / 340 mA Ø5.6 mm C Yes S7060R No Single Mode
L852P50 852 50 75 mA / 100 mA Ø5.6 mm A Yes S7060R No Single Mode
L852P100 852 100 120 mA / 170 mA Ø9 mm A Yes S8060 or S8060-4 No Single Mode
L852P150 852 150 170 mA / 220 mA Ø9 mm A Yes S8060 or S8060-4 No Single Mode
LD852-SE600 852 600 950 mA / 1050 mA Ø9 mmc E No S8060 or S8060-4 Yes Single Mode
LD852-SEV600e,f 852 600 1050 mA (Max)g Ø9 mmc E No S8060 or S8060-4 Yes Single Frequencyf
L880P010 880 10 30 mA / 40 mA Ø5.6 mm A Yes S7060R No Single Mode
a. Do not exceed the maximum optical power or maximum drive current, whichever occurs first.
b. Laser diodes with a built-in monitor photodiode can operate at constant power.

904 nm - 940 nm TO Can Laser Diodes
Item # Info
Wavelength
(nm)
Power
(mW)a
Typical/Max
Drive Currenta Package Pin Code
Monitor
Photodiodeb
Compatible
Socket
Wavelength
Tested Spatial Mode
L904P010 904 10 50 mA / 70 mA Ø5.6 mm A Yes S7060R No Single Mode
M9-915-0200 915 200 260 mA / 300 mA Ø9 mm A Yes S8060 or S8060-4 No Single Mode
M9-915-0300 915 300 370 mA / 420 mA Ø9 mm A Yes S8060 or S8060-4 No Single Mode
M9-940-0100 940 100 140 mA / 180 mA Ø9 mm A Yes S8060 or S8060-4 No Single Mode
M9-940-0200 940 200 270 mA / 320 mA Ø9 mm A Yes S8060 or S8060-4 No Single Mode
a. Do not exceed the maximum optical power or maximum drive current, whichever occurs first.
b. Laser diodes with a built-in monitor photodiode can operate at constant power.
javascript:;
javascript:;

Today
975 nm - 980 nm TO Can Laser Diodes
Item # Info
Wavelength
(nm)
Power
(mW)a
Typical/Max
Drive Currenta Package Pin Code
Monitor
Photodiodeb
Compatible
Socket
Wavelength
Tested Spatial Mode
L980P010 980 10 25 mA / 40 mA Ø5.6 mm A Yes S7060R No Single Mode
L980P030 980 30 100 mA / 150 mA Ø5.6 mm A Yes S7060R No Single Mode
L980P100A 980 100 150 mA / 190 mA Ø5.6 mm A Yes S7060R No Multimode
L980P200 980 200 300 mA / 400 mA Ø5.6 mm A Yes S7060R No Multimode
a. Do not exceed the maximum optical power or maximum drive current, whichever occurs first.
b. Laser diodes with a built-in monitor photodiode can operate at constant power.
Part Number Description Price Availability
L980P010 980 nm, 10 mW, Ø5.6 mm, A Pin Code, Laser Diode

1060 nm - 1064 nm TO Can Laser Diodes
Item # Info
Wavelength
(nm)
Power
(mW)a
Typical/Max
Drive Currenta Package Pin Code
Monitor
Photodiodeb
Compatible
Socket
Wavelength
Tested Spatial Mode
L1060P200J 1060 200 280 mA / 320 mA Ø9 mm A Yes S8060 or S8060-4 No Single Mode
M9-A64-0200 1064 200 280 mA / 350 mA Ø9 mm A Yes S8060 or S8060-4 No Single Mode
M9-A64-0300 1064 300 390 mA / 480 mA Ø9 mm A Yes S8060 or S8060-4 No Single Mode
a. Do not exceed the maximum optical power or maximum drive current, whichever occurs first.
b. Laser diodes with a built-in monitor photodiode can operate at constant power.
javascript:;